

From: Yanet Avila

	##4###250620#\$1134500##44	******		<u></u>		
			• .			
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLOR	BDA LIMITED IJ.	ABIELLY COMPANY				
ARTICLE I - Nanue: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:						
SUAREZ BRANA LLC	·					
(Must contain the words "Limited Linbiii	ity Company, "L.	L.C.," or "LLC.")				
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of						
Principal Office Address:	and the third test the	Mailing Addr				
24350 NW 192nd AVE	2 (150.2		<u>53</u> .			
HOMESTEAD, FL 33031	<u>HOME</u>	W 192nd AVE STEAD, FL 33031				
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Pauli	·					
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registantian business entity with an active Florida registration.)	gistered Agent's stored Agent, You	Signature: inust designate an ind	ividual or			
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent	t are;					
MARTIN SUAREZ						
Nam	:C					
24350 NW 192nd AVE Florida street address (P.O.	. Box <u>NOT</u> accep	mble)				
	FL.	33031				
City	State	Zip				
	ni as registered as	gent and agree to act is complete performance ovidea for in Chapter :	this enpective. T			
(CO)	NTINUED)					
				SECRETARY OF STATE	2022 DEC -1 AH 12: 3 1	
				ודז		

COLUMN T

.

		NINKIITTIKKIRTIKIRTIKITTILIINEETONEOO			
	ARTICLE IV- The name and address of each person author	rized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:			
	<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:			
	AMBR	IRAN B. BRANA OUESADA Stor	-		
	AMBR	MARTIN SUAREZ 24350 NW 192nd AVE	-		
		HOMESTEAD, FL 33031	-		
			•		
			• •		
	(Use attachment if necessary)				
the date <u>Note:</u>	of filing.)	filing: (OPTIONAL) ic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 the applicable statitory filing requirements, this date will not			
the date <u>Note:</u> the doc	of filing.)	the applicable stantory filing requirement the day			
the date <u>Note:</u> the doc	of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not meet ument's effective date on the Department of S	the applicable stantory filing requirement the day			
the date <u>Note:</u> the doc	of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not meet ument's effective date on the Department of S	the applicable stantory filing requirement the day			
the date <u>Note:</u> the doc	REOLIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed in Signature of a member This document is executed i I am gware that any false info	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not itate 's records.			
the date <u>Note:</u> the doc	REOLIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed in Signature of a member This document is executed in I am aware that any false infor- constitutes a third degree felo- MARTIN SUAREZ	er or an authorized representative of a member. n accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, commation submitted in a document to the Department of State		20.	

To:

FAX COVER SHEET

ТО		
COMPANY		
FAXNUMBER	18506176381	
FROM	Yanet Avila	
DATE	2022-12-01 20:17:38 GMT	
RE	FENIX INVESTMENTS 1, LLC	

COVER MESSAGE



Yanet Avila

Express Corporate Filing Services, Inc. 12905 SW 42 Street Ster 210 Miami, FL 33175 T: 305:444:4994 F: 305:444:4977 E-mail: <u>filing@ectsfiling.com</u> Web: <u>www.ecfsfiling.com</u>

The information contained in this transmission may contain privileged and confidential information. It is intended only for the use of the person(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message and its attachments.

022 DEC -71 G3:1/-12 ست AM 12: e t പ